PECONIC LAND TRUST



Volunteer Agreement and Release Form

Policies Agreement

I have read and agree to abide by the organizational policies established by the Peconic Land Trust, as outlined in the Volunteer Handbook. I have completed the required training and have been made aware of the assigned duties. I also agree that any and all information shared with me or that I may obtain about landowners, donors, employees and fellow volunteers of the Peconic Land Trust is confidential and shall not be divulged by me. I will not copy, transcribe, record, or memorize confidential information in any manner, nor disclose or use such information for any purpose other than for the limited purpose of providing the assigned volunteer services to Peconic Land Trust. It is my understanding that volunteer status may be revoked if these policies are violated. I also acknowledge that my role is as a volunteer, and as such, I will receive no financial reimbursement for services rendered.

Release Form

I hereby release, forever discharge, and agree to hold harmless Peconic Land Trust, its officers, directors, agents, and employees of and from any and all liability, claims, and/or demands, of whatever nature, that arise, or may hereafter arise, from or in connection with my performance of volunteer services for Peconic Land Trust. I understand that this release discharges Peconic Land Trust from any liability or claim that I may have against Peconic Land Trust including, but not limited to, liability for any injury, illness, death, or property damage that may result from my volunteer services.

I further understand that Peconic Land Trust does not assume any responsibility for or obligation to provide me with financial or other assistance, including but not limited to,

medical, health, or disability benefits or insurance of any nature, or Worker's
Compensation, in the event of injury, illness, death, or property damage.

I give permission for photographs, images, video or audio recordings of me or my likeness
or voice while volunteering to be duplicated and used by Peconic Land Trust for
educational and/or promotional purposes.

Signature Date		
Print Name		

296 HAMPTON ROAD | P.O. BOX 1776 | SOUTHAMPTON, NY 11969 | TEL: 631.283.3195 | FAX: 631.283.0235 www.peconiclandtrust.org